

Media Release

18 September 2019

Axpo to market Canton of Glarus KLL energy share

The Canton of Glarus and Axpo have come to an agreement on how to implement the court settlement concerning the Limmern pumped storage plant. Among other things, the agreement specifies that the Axpo subsidiary Axpo Solutions AG will market the Canton of Glarus' energy share from its participation in Kraftwerke Linth-Limmern (KLL) until at least 31 December 2021.

The two shareholders in Kraftwerke Linth-Limmern AG agreed to a court settlement in the legal dispute regarding the Limmern pumped storage plant on 25 March 2019 (Media Release, dated 27 March 2019). The parties have now specified the details for the settlement.

As of 1 October 2019, Axpo Solutions AG will market the Canton of Glarus' energy share from its participation in Karftwerke Linth-Limmern (KLL) until at least 31 December 2021. In addition, the agreement defines the distribution of Kraftwerke Linth-Limmern AG's annual costs to the Limmern pumped storage plant and other KLL plants, the handling of certificates of origin, and the adaptation of the dividend policy.

The agreement is valid for 20 years provided the canton does not fully exercise its energy purchase rights for the Limmern pumped storage plant beforehand.

About Axpo: The Axpo Group produces, trades and distributes energy reliably for over 3 million people and several thousand companies in Switzerland and in over 30 countries throughout Europe. Around 4500 employees combine the expertise from 100 years of climate-friendly power production with innovative strength for a sustainable energy future. Axpo is an international leader in energy trading and in the development of tailor-made energy solutions for its customers.

Additional information

Axpo Holding AG, Corporate Communications T 0800 44 11 00 (Switzerland) | T +41 56 200 41 10 (International) www.axpo.com